THE DYNAMICS OF RELIGIOUS REFORM IN NORTHERN EUROPE

lV 1780-1920

LEUVEN UNIVERSITY PRESS

EDITED BY LEEN VAN MOLLE

CHARITY
:SOCIAL WELFARE



Contents

Comparing Religious Perspectives on Social Reform
An Introduction
Leen Van Molle

Bibliography

The United Kingdom of Great Britain & Ireland

Social Welfare and the Churches in England, Scotland and Wales
Frances Knight

Social Welfare in Irish Perspective
Daire Keogh

Bibliography

The Low Countries
Social Questions and Catholic Answers
Social Reform in Belgium, c. 1780-1920

Leen Van Molle

Church, State, and Citizen

Charity in the Netherlands from the Dutch Republic to the Welfare State

H.D. van Leeuwen and Marco H.D. van Leeuwen

Reforming Apart Together

Dutch Health Care in the Maelstrom of Religious and Professional Rivalry

Annelies van Heijst

Bibliography

34

39

45

71

96

99

101

123

147

165



Germany 171

Poor and Sick Relief in Catholic Germany from the Enlightenment 173
until the Revolution in 1848

Bernhard Schneider

Social Welfare in Catholic Germany, 1850-1920 193
Andreas Holzem

Diakonie (Welfare and Social Work) and Protestantism in Germany, 221
€. 1780-1920

Katharina Kunter

Bibliography 239
The Nordic Countries 249
Social Responsibilities in the Protestant North 251
Denmark and Sweden

Nina Javette Koefoed

Christian Social Work in an Age of Crisis and Reform 281
The Case of Norway

Aud V. Tgnnessen

Bibliography 302
Index 305
Authors 309

Colophon 311



