EDITED BY LEEN VAN MOLLE CHARITY SOCIAL WELFARE

LEUVEN UNIVERSITY PRESS



Contents

Comparing Religious Perspectives on Social Reform An Introduction <i>Leen Van Molle</i>	7
Bibliography	34
The United Kingdom of Great Britain & Ireland	39
Social Welfare and the Churches in England, Scotland and Wales <i>Frances Knight</i>	41
Social Welfare in Irish Perspective <i>Dáire Keogh</i>	71
Bibliography	96
The Low Countries	99
Social Questions and Catholic Answers Social Reform in Belgium, c. 1780-1920 <i>Leen Van Molle</i>	101
Church, State, and Citizen Charity in the Netherlands from the Dutch Republic to the Welfare State H.D. van Leeuwen and Marco H.D. van Leeuwen	123
Reforming Apart Together Dutch Health Care in the Maelstrom of Religious and Professional Rivalry <i>Annelies van Heijst</i>	147
Bibliography	165

Germany	171
Poor and Sick Relief in Catholic Germany from the Enlightenment until the Revolution in 1848 <i>Bernhard Schneider</i>	173
Social Welfare in Catholic Germany, 1850-1920 Andreas Holzem	193
<i>Diakonie</i> (Welfare and Social Work) and Protestantism in Germany, c. 1780-1920 <i>Katharina Kunter</i>	221
Bibliography	239
The Nordic Countries	249
Social Responsibilities in the Protestant North Denmark and Sweden <i>Nina Javette Koefoed</i>	251
Christian Social Work in an Age of Crisis and Reform The Case of Norway <i>Aud V. Tønnessen</i>	281
Bibliography	302
Index	305
Authors	309
Colophon	311